







10-18-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #26

TRADEMARK 2166-0102T

October 18, 2001

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:		CARL GARDNER		
Registration No.:		2,146,911		
Reg. Date:		March 31, 1998		
Mark:		THE COASTE	RS	
Class:		Int'l. Cl. 41		
		RECORDING	OF ASSIGNMENT	
2900 C	nt Commissioner for Crystal Drive on, Virginia 22202-3			
Sir:				
Please	record the attached As	signment Docum	nent:	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):			
	CARL GARDNER			
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation - Other			
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	THE ORIGINAL CO 1789 S. W. McAllisto Port St. Lucie, Florio	er Lane		
X	Individuals General Partnership Corporation Other		Association Limited Partnership	

10/29/2001 TDIAZ1 00000136 2146911

01 FC:461

W

TRADEMARK REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0127

3.	Nature of C	Conveyance:	
X	Assignme Merger Other	Security Agreement Change of Name	
Exec	ution Date:		
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Tradem	ark Application No.(s):	
	B. Tradema	ark Registration No.(s): THE COASTERS 2,146,911 March 31, 1998	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho mailed:		
	P.O. Fall	ch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP Box 747 s Church, Virginia 22040-0747) 205-8000	
6.	Total number of applications and/or registrations involved:1		
7.	X	The recording fee in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.	
8.		Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$ A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.	
9.	X	The commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR 2.6 which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0128 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

James M. Slattery

Reg. No. 28,380

P.O. Box 747

Falls Church, VA 22040-0747

(703) 250-8000

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: ____4

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0129



10-18-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Rcpt Dt. #26

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CARL GARDNER, (hereinafter Assignor), a U.S. citizen residing at 1789 S.W. McAllister Lane, Port St. Lucie, Florida 34953 has been using and is the owner of service mark Registration No. 2,146,911, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 1998; and

WHEREAS, THE ORIGINAL COASTERS, Inc. (hereinafter Assignee) a corporation of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 1789 S.W. McAllister Lane, Port St. Lucie, Florida 34953 desires to purchase the above-identified service mark and the goodwill of said Assignor in connection therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said service mark identified hereinabove, and any common law rights which may have accrued therein together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be executed as follows.

Assignor,

CARL GARDNER

Executed this 28 day of Jan, 2001.

Witness:

eta Dardau Date: 1-28-01

Fallery Date: 1-28-01

RECORDED: 10/18/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0130